(2) Refer to the dedicated presentation «Azimut Launches TNB, a New Generation Wealth Bank», published on 22 May 2025.
(3) Pro-forma figures for TNB. 2024 net profit excludes ~€ 10m estimated costs post tax to be sustained on a self-standing basis, items related to the new banking business and other

temporary effects stemming from the separation. 2025 net profit on a like-for-like basis.

TNB spin-off
Solid operating momentum while actively progressing the TNB transaction

25.6 28.4

Total Assets (€bn)

+11%

Dec-24 Dec-25

234 247

Revenues(3) (€m)

+5%

FY24 FY25

52 54

Net profit(3) (€m)

+5%

FY24 FY25

https://www.azimut-group.com/investor-relations/financial-statements

31
Confident in delivering another year of growth
2026 Guidance(1)

€ 10bn
Net inflows target

€ 550m
Net Profit(2) target

(1) Assuming normal market conditions.
(2) Net of extraordinary items.
(3) Based on published January net inflows figures and on preliminary February net inflows, subject to final confirmation.

FY2026E

>3.0 bn

FY2026E

Achieved as
of Feb 2026(3)

Appendix

33

Assets Net inflows Pro-forma
Assets

Data in € million 31/12/2024 FY 2025 NSI & Knox(1) FY 2025
Pro-forma 31/12/2025 ∆ 2025

Mutual funds 34,947 9,730 3,165 12,894 49,316 +41.1%

Alternative funds 6,444 1,675 - 1,675 7,138 +10.8%

Discretionary & Advisory 27,619 3,420 10,953 14,373 43,816 +58.6%

Life & Pension funds 10,003 216 - 216 10,372 +3.7%

Strategic affiliates 28,503 2,985 - 2,985 30,284 +6.2%

Total Assets 107,516 18,025 14,117 32,142 140,926 +31.1%

Assets Net inflows Pro-forma
Assets

Data in € million 31/12/2024 FY 2025 NSI & Knox(1) FY 2025
Pro-forma 31/12/2025 ∆ 2025

Italy 55,435 10,904 10,904 68,003 +22.7%

EMEA 9,568 902 902 10,636 +11.2%

Americas 10,903 2,625 14,117 16,743 28,049 +157.3%

Asia & Pacific 3,107 610 610 3,954 +27.2%

Strategic affiliates 28,503 2,985 2,985 30,284 +6.2%

Total Assets 107,516 18,025 14,117 32,142 140,926 +31.1%

Leading player in the Italian AM industry by net inflows for the 2nd consecutive year
FY 2025 Net Inflows and Total Assets development

Due to rounding, totals may not correspond with the sum of the separate figures. .
(1) Economic benefits of the acquisition of North Square Investments and Knox Capital will be consolidated from 1 January 2026.

Strong demand for fund solutions in
Italy, Turkey, Egypt, United States and

Hong Kong

1

Sustained wealth management
momentum in Dubai, Monaco and
Singapore and growing institutional
presence in Egypt, Middle East and

Mexico, plus benefits from M&A